					1. 1 S	nina annat	
Lonn No.	01	+072	0+00	1105	820-	0.18 1.	u teatr
AUBRI'	SIT.	B	4443	34 32	3 16 ⁷	441919	TT

Weißein fais Weitun

1.70

 $^{3}1$

1.1.1

AFTER RECORDING, MAIL TO: that the strend i Nashington Mutual Bank LOAN SERVICING - VAULT PO BOX 91006 - SAS0304

SEATTLE, WA 90111 na.

a tinco di

1.14 ., i E

an an a

1 de

Head H

in Nacional de la region la Nacional de la region

sha afer a suadil

IMTC: 45372F - MCF (Space Above This Line For Fieco ding Data)

动动物

2.894

r Ende

98 ALS 11 P2 97 Vol 228 Page 29052

1.1111

Nation 1

adrict tradi

45.853

alagi kasar (

144 200

ui, ac

addrouded.

 $\pm 1.4\pm 1.4$

11 : a ditta and rat

(a + c)ta jati

paidle

221.220 -580

at nain.

fa e her

승규는 물건 문건	1 . et 41	医门腔下的	분수 가슴;	ырле	ं ः मि		1 1	194 D.			1999	11 - 14	1 + 5 = 0			e e de la	A CARDON	134144
61 St. * 17		6 g B 🖉	- 148 ht	194 - 1	111		1.0.12	- 11	Harad.	1		La da	1 1 20	(1, 2)	a di		1.1.1.1.1	is and they
									- P	1			1	1.1	6 I. A. A.	1	and a star	
900 M (M (1))	193		and is	abe.	न के दिने	12	$\tau \in \mathcal{A}$	1 = 1	10.0	神子	aes ch	e a la	ia po	t = s d		. 1	a and an	
1. F. F. 197	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	n trip e l	가 아니는 것	al ta	다양하다	(† 34		9.1	11.000	51.1	a dish	11.11	1.141	5 224	68 ag	11.11	a 1. B	
eas itis		5. H.		$d \in \mathbb{R}^{+}$.	ar tasi	11	1.10	891	100	[M] = [M]	3.8.55	1	1.121.04	2.24	e lie	an Eli.		1.1.1
유민이 관계 전 것			· · · · · ·	$P^{\dagger}(x)$	- 19 Bij i		4.44	- 11 -	15 1	$\mathbb{E}\left[\left[1 \right] \right]$	ai n	1.1	11.14	1.1	i et ar			1
THIS D	EED OF	TRUST	T ("Siec	urity	Instru	ent	") is i	made	on		A	aust	б.	79	98	1.1	The	cantor in
TAN	CACTURE	and	WT7 1 14		TANC	am	137	11	1								- 19 B	and is
	<u></u>		11 4.66.4	2.12-	17314/	1. 2 4	L.C.	TEIN	111115	1 13 1		<u>1.1N 1</u>	IRE	<u>1.</u> T			1.1.1.1.	
					 A. F. A. F. A. 	1. 10 P.	1 A - 1 - 8 -	1. 1. 1.	- 10 to - 1	1.1	- 124 - 514		· • •	- 1 Aug	5 x 1 1 1		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	이 사람을 잘 잘 가려요.
이 문제한 것이다.	1.1.1	0.042.00		e en ce	1.11	- N	1.1.1	14 F.C.	11.0	1.	2-16-27	CD 34	171.		51111		<u></u>	
										-			÷					
1	1 101	e enter i		1.1.1		0.000		1999	1.1	24.11	1997 - S.							
								计数 医白色	- H - H	N 6 2 1	No. 1. 16 1	(c) (c) (c)	; ·		· · ·			
wer"). T	he trust	se is	AMER	TTT	LE.	i 0	rego	nic		rat	i.on	i.e. de			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	artination Line data di Rescuente Rescuente THIS D C Lan	THIS DEED OF C LANCASTER	THIS DEED OF TRUS	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Sec C Lancasting and with	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security C LANCASTER and WILMA'S	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instru C Lancastier and WILMA'S LANC	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument C LANCASTER and WILMA'S LANCEST	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is C LANCASTIFF, and WILMA S LANCE STUR,	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on C LANCASTIER and WILMA'S LANCESTIR, TENNINTS	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on C LANCASTIER and WILMA'S LANCESTER, TENINTS, BY	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on <u>A</u> C LANCASTIFE and WILMA'S LANCE STREE, TEENINTS, 32, THE	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on <u>August</u> C LANCASTIFF and WILMA'S LANCESTER, TENINTS, BY, THE BNI	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on August 6, C LANCASTIER and WILMA'S LANCESTIR, TENINTS, BY THE ENTITE	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on August 6, 19 C LANCASTIFF and WILMA'S LANCESTRE, TENINTS, BY, THE ENTINETY	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on <u>August 6, 1998</u> C LANCASTIER and WILMA'S LANCY STUR, TENINTS, BY THE ENTITIETY	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on August 6, 1598 C LANCASTIFE and WILMA'S LANCESTER, TENINTS, BY, THE BANITRETY	THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on <u>August 6, 1598</u> . The g

Washington Mitual Bank , which is organized and ensting under the laws of Wash Ligton , and whose address is principal sum of ______ Eighty - Five Thousand (00/100

_)ollars (U.S. \$ 35,000.00 L. h 1. This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not reid earlier, due and payable on September 1, 2028 This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other surns, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and [c] the performance of Borrower's coveriants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrowe: inevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in Klamath County, Oregon: and the label of the state of 10.41

Lot 12 in Block 5 , SECOND ADD: TION TO HINEMA GARDENS , according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the Courty Clent of ri County , Oregon official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath

which has the address of 6214 AI.VA KLAMATH FALLS hel**Street** Deller, soler Poller, soler Poller, soler n istreet ("Property Address"); City). Oragori 97603 a sa fit the is (Sp Code)

111-1

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or her lafter inected on the property, and all easements, appurtanances, and flittures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

102.31

BORROWER COMEMANTS that Borrower it lawfully seisid of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencombered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrovier warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines inform covariants for national use and non-uniform covenants with imited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

OREGCIV - Binglo Family - Famile Mae/Frecklin May UNITORM INSTRUM INT 4274 (03-93) TO BE RECORDED deb

BURK

0-02826-0224-0024935820-0 221513

11 LAN OF M COVERIAN'S: Borrower and Lender gov tame and agree up folions: 2. Funds for Taxes and haurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Unider, Borrower shall pay when due the principal of and the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid to full, a sum ("Funds") for: (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument as a line on the Flyperty. (b) yearly leavehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hezard or property insurance tremiums; (c) yearly flood insurance premiums, if any; (e) yearly ments are due to a subject to applicable to the flyperty. (b) yearly leavehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hezard or property insurance tremiums; (c) yearly flood insurance premiums, if any; (e) yearly ments are ground rents on the payment of mortgage insurance premiums. These itertu are called "Escrow items." Lender may naquite for Borrower's escrow account under the federal fleat Estate Sattlement Procedures Act of 1974, as arrended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 er account under the federal fleat Estate Sattlement Procedures Act of 1974, as arrended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 er account under the federal fleat Estate Sattlement Procedures acts of 1974, as arrended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 er account under the federal fleat Estate Sattlement Procedures acts of 1974, as arrended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 er account under the federal fleat Estate Sattlement Procedures acts of 1974, as arrended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 er account under the federal fleat Estate Sattlement Procedures acts of 1974, as arrended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 er account under the federal fleat Estate Sattlement Procedures acts of 1974. seq. ("RESPA"), unless another law that applies to the Funds sets a lesser amount. If so, Lender may, at sty time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current date and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law. The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Londer, if Lender is such an institution) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items. Lender may not, charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds; annually analyzing the escrow account; or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a one-time charge for an independent real estate tax reporting service used by Lender in connection with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires increast to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the 12 ands. Borrower and Lander may agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual scoounting of the Funds, showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was mach. The Funds are pleaded as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts or mitted to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to Borrower for the

If the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may so notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make up the deficiency in no more than twelve monthly payments, at Lender's sole discretion.

Lender's sole discretion. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this St purity instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If, under paragraph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Linder, prior to the acquisition or sale of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition or sale is a credit against the sums secured by this Security Instrument. 3. Application of Paymenta. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied: first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, to amounts payable under paragraph 2; third, to interest due; fourth, to principal due; and list, to any late charges the excentence, or under the Note.

due; fourth, to principal due; and list, to any late charges the under the Noin. 4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes; issessments, or arges, fines and impositions attributible to the Property which may attain priority over this Socurity Instrument; and least hold payments or ground rarks, if any. Borrower shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not puid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furrish to Lender all rioticies of i mounts to be puid under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments directly; Borrower shall promptly furrish to Lender receipts avidencing the cayments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which his priority over this Security Instrument; unless Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a minner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien by, or defends

the payment of the obligation sectined by the lien in a minimer acceptation to Lender, to contests in good failt are lien by, of definitions against enforcement of the lien in legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisficatory to Lender subbrinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender decermines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

3. Hazard or Property Insurance. Scrrower shell keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property act nextra or property insurance. Secrements in Reap the improvements now existing or nereatter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and say other hazards, including floods or flooding, for which Londer requires insurance. This insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's approval which shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above, Londer may, 'st Lender's option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's insurance the fails to maintain coverage described above. Londer may, 'st Lender's option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's insurance the fails to maintain coverage described above. rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 7.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be accept ble to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender retries, Eorrowor shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices, in the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrowir otherwise agree in wring, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property dameged, if the restoration or repair is economically fastible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the surns secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess pair to Borrower. If Borrover abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance currier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to rejair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day pariod will begin when the notice is given.

May use the processes to repar or resore the property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, which or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragrap is 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall post to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition. 8. Occupancy, Presumation, Maintennues and Prior extende by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition. 8. Occupancy, Presumation, Maintennues and Prior extende by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition. 8. Occupancy, Presumation, Maintennues and Prior extende by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition. 8. Occupancy, Presumation, Maintennues and Prior extende by this security days after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occuply the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise agrees in writing, which consent shall not dustroy, damage or impair the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall be in default if any forfeiture action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's good faith judgment could result in forfeiture of the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower may ture such a default and reinster, as provide in paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender's good faith determination, precludes forfaiture of the Borrower's interest in the Property or other material impairment of t

representations concerning borrower's declosincy of the requery as a place estable. In this decline, the leasehold and the fee title Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. If Borrower fulls to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Socurity instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Londor's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptoy, probate, for condemination or forfeiture or to enforce laws or regulations), then Londer may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Londor's rights in the "hoperty. Londer's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys' fees and entering on the Property to rake repairs. Although Lender may take action under this partagraph 7, Lender's act ons may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys' fees and entering on the Property to rake repairs. Although Lender may take action under this partagraph 7, shall become additional dubt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. Unkiss Borrower and Londer agree to diver tarms of payment, these emount: shall be an secured by this Security Instrument. Borrower shall be payable, with iterinst upon indice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment. E. Hertguge Insurance. If Lender required non gage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required information in the interged barrower is had by the down secured by this Security Insurance coverage is not available. Borrower thall pay to Lender shall be the any the secure shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage insurance coverage is not available. Borrower thall pay to Lender each math a sum equal to one twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance payments at a loss reserve in list of mortgage in o applicable law

4178 (03-53)

01-0720-001405820-0 29:154

K 11 11

1117.

受到期间

9. Inspection. Lender in its agent may make recomptly entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower Indice all the time of or price to an inspection insolution inspection (or the inspections of the Property, Lender shall give Borrower C. Condemnation) the proceedul of any event or intern for damages, direct of consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property. Of for conversions of schoemarkin, are hereby assigned and shall be paid

to Lender in the string of that taking of the Progency. Or the proceeds shall be implied to the sums sequed by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Berrol er. In the event of a partial taking of the Property In which the fair marker value of the Property Immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lerder otherwise agrees in writing, the source sourced by this Security Instrument shall be implied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lerder otherwise agrees in writing, the source sourced by this Security Instrument shall be robuilded by the amount of the jums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reliable of the Property Immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lerder otherwise agrees in writing, the source sourced by this Security Instrument shall be reliable of the Property Immediately before the taking, divided by the fair market value of the Property Immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Borrowir, in the emount of the immediately before the taking if the Property immediately before the taking is less than the emount of the source divide source of a partial taking if the Property immediately before the taking is less than the emount of the source divide shall be aboled to the taking is less than the emount of the arrower and lender taking before the taking is less than the emount of the source divides shall be aboled to the taking instrument whether or not the source of a partial taking of the processing interview of the source of the processing interview before the taking. applicable has otherwise provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums becared by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

If the Property is all and hed by Eorower, or if, alter notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an avail or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 10 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or ispair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lander and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments. 11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Weiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in Interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security the original Borrower's successors in interest. Any otherware are by the successors of any successor in interest or Revenue to release the liability of the sums secured by the successor of borrower's successors in interest. Any successor in interest or Revenue to release the cation of the sums secured by this secure to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any successors in interest or Revenue the restrict and the sums secured by this secure to refuse the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any successors in interest or Revenue the restrict and the sums secure of any successors in interest. Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by

Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a valuer of preclude the exercise of any right or romedy. 12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-tigners. The covenants and agreements of this Security instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to morigage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally oblighted to pay the sums secure by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lendar and any other Borrovier may agree to extend, modify, forbeau or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of

This Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent. 13. Low Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any suns already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make the make the permitted by the context and the permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deement to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.
 15. Governing Law: Svorability. This Security Instrument shall be govenned by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument of the Note which can be given affect without the conflicting

law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument of the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.
'16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.
17. Transfer of the Property or a lieneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.
30 cays from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument.

Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may involve any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower. 18. Borrower's Flight to Reinstate. If Eorrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property persuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expension indicated in inflorcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' faes; and (d) takes such action is Londer may relicenably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Ler der's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sum's secured heraby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shell not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17.

instrument and the oblightions' secured hereby shall firmain fully effective as it no acceleration had occurred, provever, us non to reinstate shell not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17. 19. Sale of Note: Change of Loan Servicer. This Note of a partial interest in the Note (Logother with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Bornwer. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that coffects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer" Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a drange of the Loan Servicer, Bornwer will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice is a may rease or an expense of any thermation required by applicable law.

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything effecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrowar, shall promptly give Lencer written notice of any investigation, claim, clemand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory againcy or private party investigation the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Berrovier has actual knowledge. If Berrovier learns, or is notified by any governmental or reputatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gesoline, keroseno, other frammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides volatile solvents, materials containing asbt stos or formaklubyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" means loderel laws and laws of the jurisdiction where, the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 21. Acceleration; Remedies: Lender shall five notice to Borrower may provide acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall exectly: (a) the default; (b) the action req.ired to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the dilest must be clied; sid (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Institutions and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to indicate provided in the social and the right to build use of the right to borrower of the right to borrower of the right to borrower of Borrower of Social further information and sale. If the infattle is not a sole to be not existence of a default or my other dufinner of Borrower to social function and sale. If the infattle is not a sole to be not existence of a default or my other dufinner of Borrower to social function and sale. If the infattle is not a sole to be not existence of the non-existence of the right to be not existence of the non-existence of the right to be not existence of the non-existence of the non-existence of the right to be not existence of the non-existence of the non-existence of the right to be not existence of the non-existence of the non-existence of the right to be not existence of the non-existence of th evidonue.

01+0720-001405820-0 20.55

or more

This ine shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's fleed convering the Property without any covenant or varianty, appeared or

Trustne shall deliver to the purchaser. Trustee's (lead conveying the Property without, any covenant or warrenty, expressed or implied. The restais in the Trustne's deel shall be prime, 'scie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustne shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to rill expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable trustne's and atomeys' faus; (L) to all surve secured by this Security instrument; and (c) any excess to the person or persons legally entitled to it.

22. Reconveyence. Upon payment of all sums a pured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall requise Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Security Instrument and all notes avidencing debt secured by this Security Instrument to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and Lender shall charge Borrower a release fee in an amount allowed by applicable

Law, Such person or persons shall pay any recordation calls.
 23, Substate Trustee. Lender may from time tr time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon

24. Attorneys' Fuez. As used in this Security Instrument and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include any attorneys' fees awarded by an appellate court.

atvarded by an appellate court. 25. Ridem to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Security Instrument, the covenants and supplements of each such rider shall be imporporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider (i) were a part of this Security Instrument. [Check applicable box(es)] 11, 13 J . H 14,251,613 93 - E

;	<u> </u>	Adjustable Flat	te Rider		Condominiu	n Nider	at second be] 1-4 Family Rider
	H	Graduated Fay	ment Rider	1 (1 - 1 (illanned Unit	: Development:	Rider 🛛 🗌	Biweekiy Payment Rider
		Balloon Rider	all a tag	1976 - CO (TT)	Rate Improv	ement Rider	이번 사람들은 아파	Second Home Rider
		Other(s) [spiec	ifvl	argai ha				na posta da como de la seconda de Seconda de la seconda de la s
		andar ar sa tradestar a Englares a charte a trad	· .	의 같은 전신 전 4 - NHE 1424 - 1	Lencer and	计算力 扫描 超流	非常に持ったい	生物です。 おんていたい たいたいがい
111	11				1111111	્વી અને આંગ	물고 여름 문건이	- 제작하는 것을 만들었어?

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it. h dia 浸渍 褐白沙羊 水出水水 网络

and t

ini o

isiyi tu ma oʻli

1 m

if

ni in the second

ា អាង

ts Méir

1.120

11

1.569.63

warm dab

de de

3.4646.13

15 8

11 41 M

વન તેનું

eq (s

 $\{ (j, j) \}$

12431

aig

1.11

LANCASTER.

en an air an gall

second datas

as stantias

16.4059

Hile of the

densa

diamentation of the

12.30 a la Present

Same Strept

148

je bi

01.114

14/16/2

aine.

-911

eduo

aŭ i

ui-

र तेल् जि

alg E - 11

Januasion elina WILMA S LANCAS



11

ing. STATE OF DREGON

n an Girita ang Girita ang

line and

diata a

in or

.11

ier.

101

County ss:

1117

1-129-11-51 day of On this FLOID C LANCASTER and WILMA S LAM ASTER

personally appeared the above named

voluntary act and deed. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to the his/her/their

WITNESS my hand and official seel affiled the day and year in this certificate above written. Hars

Noter / Public for Ori

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

1.200 TO TRUSTEE:

(a), (.....

(Official Sea)

÷.

My Commission expires: 1 in

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trest. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Det 1 of Trust, huire been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered dereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate new held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : is.

			Ame	rititle				the	10th	đay
Filed for rea	ord at request of	A.D., 19	state of the local division of the local div	1 9. 97	clock	<u>P.</u> M.	, und duly	necorded in	Vol. <u>M98</u>	·
01	01	[Moring	i gen		_ on Page	29352 Barpatha (Tetsch (County Clerk	
					Ħ	Kato	Elim 1	lose		i : : ;
FEE	\$25.00					•'				
								1 A		